

\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 554/2018 & CM APPL.51721/2018 & CM APPL.51722/2018**
RAMESH CHANDRA KAPOOR & ORS Appellants

Through Ms. Sonali Malhotra, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ORS Respondents

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **17.01.2020**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 22.04.2020.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 17, 2020

st