



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ FAO 554/2018, CM APPL. 51721/2018, CM APPL. 51722/2018 and  
CM APPL. 29291/2021  
RAMESH CHANDRA KAPOOR & ORS. .... Appellants  
Through: Ms. Sonali Malhotra, Advocate

versus

STATE & ORS ..... Respondents  
Through: Mr. Deepak Vashisht, Advocate

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**  
**30.01.2023**

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has been recently engaged in the matter and seeks some time to obtain instructions/reconstruct the file.
2. List on 26.05.2023.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**JANUARY 30, 2023**

na