



\$~5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ FAO 554/2018, CM APPL. 51721/2018, CM APPL. 51722/2018  
and CM APPL. 29291/2021

RAMESH CHANDRA KAPOOR & ORS ..... Appellants

Through: Ms. Nidhi Narwal, Advocate

versus

STATE & ORS ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Deepak Vashisht, Advocate for  
respondent No.2

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**  
**26.05.2023**

%

1. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks a passover which is not possible today considering the board position.
2. List on 06.11.2023.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**MAY 26, 2023**

na