



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 554/2018, CM APPL. 51721/2018—stay, CM APPL. 51722/2018-Addl.evidence, CM APPL. 29291/2021—12 Rule 6 CPC**

RAMESH CHANDRA KAPOOR & ORS Appellants

Through: Ms. Sonali Malhotra and Ms. Nidhi Narwal, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Akshit Sharma, Adv. for R-2.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

ORDER
30.01.2024

%

1. Adjournment requested on behalf of the respondent no. 2 on the ground that arguing counsel is not available today due to personal difficulty.
2. Re-notify on 31.07.2024.
3. It is made clear that on the next date of hearing, no adjournment shall be granted on whatsoever grounds to the parties.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

JANUARY 30, 2024/ss