



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 554/2018 & CM APPL. 51721-51722/2018 & CM APPL. 29291/2021**

RAMESH CHANDRA KAPOOR & ORSAppellants

Through: **Ms. Sonali Malhotra & Ms. Sakshi Singh, Advocates**

versus

STATE & ORSRespondents

Through: **Mr. Vikas Singh, Ms. Madhu Rani and Mr. Raghunyanu Taneja, Advocates
Mr. Deepak Vashisht and Mr. Akshit Sharma, Advocates**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
31.07.2024

%

List on 24th October, 2024.

Interim order to continue till next date of hearing on the same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 31, 2024

st