



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 554/2018 & CM APPL. 51721/2018 STAY, CM APPL. 51722/2018 TO LEAD ADD. EVIDENCE, CM APPL. 29291/2021 U/O 12 R 6**

RAMESH CHANDRA KAPOOR & ORSAppellants

Through: Ms. Sakshi Singh, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

24.01.2025

%

In view of Special Division Bench scheduled for today, this matter could not be taken up.

List on 01.08.2025.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 24, 2025/VP