



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 554/2018, CM APPL. 51721/2018, CM APPL. 51722/2018 &**
CM APPL. 29291/2021
RAMESH CHANDRA KAPOOR & ORS

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Prachi Dutta, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Deepak Vashisht & Mr. Akshit
Sharma, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
01.08.2025

%

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 29.10.2025.

As directed, interim orders to continue on the same terms, till the next
date of hearing.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 1, 2025/CK