



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 554/2018 & CM APPLs. 51721/2018, 51722/2018, 29291/2021  
& 67614/2025**

**RAMESH CHANDRA KAPOOR & ORS** .....Appellants

Through: Ms. Prachi Dutta, Advocate

versus

**STATE & ORS** .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Singh and Ms. Bharti  
Yadav, Advocates for R-1

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA**

**ORDER**

% **08.12.2025**

1. List before the Registrar concerned on the date already  
fixed, i.e. on 30.03.2026.

2. List before the Court on 11.05.2026.

**CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J**

**DECEMBER 8, 2025**

*p'ma*